By applying to become a Competition Committee member you acknowledge that you will be subject to rules and limitations of the program. 2018 Overwatch World Cup Official Rules will be provided, in full, at a future date/time. These rules are mandatory for all participants and must be read and agreed to by all 2018 Overwatch World Cup Competition Committee candidates in order to obtain a position as a Competition Committee member. Blizzard Entertainment may revoke or void your application at any time and for any reason.

All applicants for the Competition Committee are required to observe the highest standards of personal integrity and good sportsmanship and act in a manner consistent with the best interests of the Overwatch World Cup at all times, in each case as determined by Blizzard Entertainment. Applicants may not use language or engage in conduct that is deemed by Blizzard Entertainment to be obscene, foul, vulgar, insulting, threatening, abusive, libelous, slanderous, or otherwise offensive or objectionable. Likewise, applicants may not promote or incite hatred or discriminatory conduct. Applicants may not use this type of language in connection with seeking endorsements, on social media, or in any public events such as streaming. Applicants shall treat all individuals participating in the Overwatch World Cup Competition Committee selection process with respect. Applicants may not take any action or perform any gesture directed at another applicant, Blizzard Entertainment employee or official, fan, or any other party or incite others to do the same which is abusive, insulting, mocking, or disruptive. Applicants may not offend the dignity or integrity of a country, private person or group of people through contemptuous or discriminatory words or actions on account of race, skin color, ethnic, national or social origin, gender, language, religion, political opinion, financial status, birth or any other status, sexual orientation, or any other reason. Applicants are expected to behave in a professional manner as determined by Blizzard Entertainment, and must respond to requests from Blizzard Entertainment in a timely manner.